

DHANLAXMI COTEX LIMITED

285, PRINCESS STREET, JHAVAR HOUSE,

2ND FLOOR, MUMBAI - 400 002. • PHONE: 022-4976 4268

E-mail: dcotex1987@gmail.com / accounts@dcl.net.in

Website: www.dcl.net.in

CIN: L51100MH1987PLC042280

Date: 10.03.2023

To, The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd

Corporate Relationship Dept, 1stFloor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 512485

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulation, 2015 and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011, as amended

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that Mr. Mahesh Sohanlal Jhawar, theWhole TimeDirector and Promoter of M/s. Dhanlaxmi Cotex Limited (The Company) hassubmitted the disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011with regards to purchaseof 1,04,013 (2.13%) Equity Shares of the Company on 09.03.2023.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as required under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly place the same on your record.

Thanking You Yours Faithfully

For Dhanlaxmi Cotex Limited

Arti Nishant Jain
(CS & Compliance Officer)

Place: Mumbai

Encl: a/a

205, Alpana Building, 60 Pedder Road, Near Vila Tresa School, Mumbai- 400026. Mobile: 9702622277 | E-mail Id: maheshjhawar61@gmail.com

Date: 10.03.2023

To, The Executive Director Listing Department BSE Limited Mumbai – 400001.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulation, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

In connection with the captioned matter, this is to inform that I,Mahesh Sohanlal Jhawar, theWhole TimeDirector and Promoter of M/s. Dhanlaxmi Cotex Limited (The Company) hereby submit the disclosure with regard to purchaseof 1,04,013 (2.13%) Equity Shares of the Company on 09.03.2023.

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosuresof my Individual holding and combined holding of Persons Acting in Concert with me (PAC), as required under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Thanking You. Yours Truly,

Mahesh Sohanlal Jhawar

DIN: 00002908 (WTD& Promoter) Place: Mumbai Date: 10.03.2023

Encl: a/a

CC To, Dhanlaxmi Cotex Ltd Ms. Arti Jain – Company Secretary 2nd Floor, C J House, 285 Princess Street, Mumbai -400002, Maharashtra, India.

205, Alpana Building, 60 Pedder Road, Near Vila Tresa School, Mumbai- 400026. Mobile: 9702622277 | E-mail Id: maheshjhawar61@gmail.com

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Nam	e of the Target Company (TC)	DHANLAXMI COTEX LIMITED BSE Scrip Code: 512485			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Mahesh Sohanlal Jhawar			
	ther the acquirer belongs to Promoter/noter group	Yes Bombay Stock Exchange Limited			
	e(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the es of TC are Listed				
	nils of the acquisition / disposal as	Number	% w.r.t total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Befo	re the acquisition / disposal under consider	eration, holdin	g of:		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	18,56,365	38.11%	38.11%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others).			-	
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares.		-	-	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category).	7			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	18,56,365	38.11%	38.11%	
	nils of acquisition/sale	10,00,000	5011170	3011170	
a)		1,04,013	2.13%	2.13%	
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold.		-		
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer.	1,17-7,4	-		
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,04,013	2.13%	2.13%	
	r the acquisition/sale, holding of:		2.20 /0	2.2070	
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	19,60,378	40.24%	40.24%	
	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	70.2470	
	VRs otherwise than by shares.			-	
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after	7		-	
	acquisition.				

205, Alpana Building, 60 Pedder Road, Near Vila Tresa School, Mumbai- 400026. Mobile: 9702622277 | E-mail Id: maheshjhawar61@gmail.com

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	OnlineMarket transaction (Open Market)
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable.	09.03.2023
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale.	48,71,350 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale.	48,71,350 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition.	48,71,350 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each

Yours Truly, Thanking You.

Mahesh Sohanlal Jhawar

(WTD & Promoter) DIN: 00002908 Place: Mumbai Date: 10.03.2023

Note:

^(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the StockExchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

205, Alpana Building, 60 Pedder Road, Near Vila Tresa School, Mumbai- 400026. Mobile: 9702622277 | E-mail Id: maheshjhawar61@gmail.com

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	DHANLAXMI COTEX LIMITED BSE Scrip Code: 512485			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	BSE Scrip Code: 512485			
	Dhanlaxmi Export Fabric LLP			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	Jasoda Tracon LLP Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	nange(s) where the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TO (**)	
Before the acquisition / disposalunder consideration	eration, holding	of:		
Shares carrying voting rights	32,26,555	66.24%	66.24%	
 Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	-	-	-	
 Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares 	*	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	32,26,555	66.24%	66.24%	
Details of acquisition/sale			00.2170	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	1,04,013	2.13%	2.13%	
/sold				
/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any		-		

205, Alpana Building, 60 Pedder Road, Near Vila Tresa School, Mumbai- 400026. Mobile: 9702622277 | E-mail Id: maheshjhawar61@gmail.com

C	acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-	•	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,04,013	2.13%	2.13%
After	r the acquisition/sale, holding of:			212070
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	33,30,568	68.37%	68.37%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	2	-	-
d)	other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		•	
	Total (a+b+c+d)	33,30,568	68.37%	68.37%
off-m prefe	e of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / narket / public issue / rights issue / erential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Online Market transaction (Open Market)		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		09/03/2023		
TC be	ry share capital / total voting capital of the efore the said acquisition / sale	48,71,350 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each		
Equit TC af	y share capital/ total voting capital of the ter the said acquisition / sale	48,71,350 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each		
Total	diluted share/voting capital of the TC the said acquisition	48,71,350 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each		

Yours Truly, Thanking You.

Mahesh Sohanlal Jhawar

(WTD & Promoter) DIN: 00002908

Place: Mumbai Date: 10.03.2023

Note:

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the StockExchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.